NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)
Administrative Modification #2024-M5

Submitted to: CDOT Prepared by: AnnaRose Cunningham DATE: 5/29/2024
PREVIOUS ENTRY
. Non-Regionally Significant . . Previous FY24 FY 24-27 Future
Title: Region&?l Prior?/ty F?rogram Pool Funding Source Funding Program Funding Rolled FY 24 FY 25 FY 26 FY 27 TOTAL Funding
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4 Federal STP 1,100 - 9,000 - - - 9,000 -
STIP ID: SR46600 Federal FR8 21 - - - - - - -
TIP ID: P-11 Federal STBG/NHPP - - 1,531
State SHF/HUTF 24 - 374 - - - 374 -
Type: Safety and Bridge Replacement State SB1 1,200 - - - - - - -
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis Local L - - - - - - - -
Local LOM - - - - - - - -
Total 1,224 - 10,905 - - - 10,905 -
Description:  Summary of CDOT Region 4 Non-Regionally Significant Regional Priority Program (RPP) Project Programming in the North Front Range region.
STID Title Sponsor Total Current Project Cost
SR46598.077 CO1 Culvert Lining Near LCR56 CDOT Region 4 $ 55
SR46600.113 US 287 Over Big Thompson Bridge City of Loveland $ 1,800
SR46600.114 US34 Railroad Xing Elimination Study CDOT Region 4 $ 50
REVISED ENTRY
. Non-Regionally Significant . . Previous FY24 FY 24-27 Future
Title: Regiona?l Prior?/ty F?rogram Pool Funding Source Funding Program Funding Rolled FY 24 FY 25 FY 26 FY 27 TOTAL Funding
Sponsor: CDOT Region 4 Federal STP 1,100 - 9,000 - - - 9,000 -
STIP ID: SR46600 Federal FR8 21 - - - - - - -
TIP ID: P-11 Federal STBG/NHPP - - 1,531 - - - 1,531
Type: Safety and Bridge Replacement Federal DIS - - - 700 - - 700
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis State SHF/HUTF 24 - 374 200 - - 574 -
Description: ~ Summary of CDOT Region 4 Non- State SB1 1,200 - - - R R - .
Regionally Significant Regional Local L - - - - - - - -
Priority Program (RPP) Project Local LOM } } ) ) ) ) ) )
Programming in the North Front
D AnnG raminm Total 1,224 - 10,905 900 - - 11,805 -
STID Title Sponsor Total Current Project Cost
SR46598.077 CO1 Culvert Lining Near LCR56 CDOT Region 4 $ 55
SR46600.113 US 287 Over Big Thompson Bridge City of Loveland $ 1,800
SR46600.114 US34 Railroad Xing Elimination Study CDOT Region 4 $ 750
Revision: Adding federal funding program DIS with $700K in FY25 and adding $200K State funding in FY25 for SR46600.114 increasing project cost to $750K
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PREVIOUS ENTRY

Region 4 Hazard Elimination
Pool (HSIP)
Various Below

SR46666
P-20
Safety Improvements

Title:

Sponsor:

STIP ID:

TIP ID:

Type:

Air Quality:

Description:
STIP ID
SR46666.060
SR46666.079
SR46666.081
SR46666.085
SR46666.086
SR46666.087
SR46666.088
SR46666.089
SR46666.092
SR46666.093
SR46666.094
SR46666.095
SR46666.097
SR46666.099
SR46666.100
SR46666.101
SR46666.102
SR46666.106
SR46666.107
SR46666.108
SR46666.109
SR46666.110
SR46666.111
SR46666.112
SR46666.113

Administrative Modification #2024-M5

Exempt from conformity analysis
Summary of CDOT Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool in the North Front Range region. Pool projects include:

Funding Source Funding Program ';Ler:’('j?:g ;;lze‘tj FY24  FY25  FY26 FY 27 FTYOZT‘ZZJ Fil:]t;;eg
Federal HSIP 3,840 5,972 5,606 3,597 3,525 - 18,700 -
State SHF - 411 358 - 6 - 775 -
Local L 490 296 161 212 386 - 1,055 -
Local LOM 94 - 517 - - - 517 -
Total 4,330 6,679 6,642 3,809 3,917 - 21,047 -

Title

US287 (College Ave) & Trilby Rd

Lemay Ave & Drake Rd

Timberline Rd and Carpenter (SH 392)
Timberline Rd/Lincoln Ave/Mulberry St
US 34 & WCR 17 Traffic Signal Upgrades
US 85 Business & 8th Ave

CR38E & CR73C

US 34 and Glade Road

Hwy 34 Business Intersection Improvements
Backplate & dilemma Zone Detections
Intersections (Ped) Improvements
Guardrail and HFST

CO 392 & Weld CR 35

Signal Upgrades (13 Locations)
Pedestrian Intersection Imp.

Remington St & Mulberry St

1st St & Washington Ave

Bingham Hill Rd (CR 50E) Shoulders
14th & Taft Intersection

11th Ave & 26th St Ped Safety Imp.

Fort Collins Signal Upgrades

Fort Collins Ped Safety Imp.

CO 392 & WCR 43, WCR 17 & WCR 38-ICWS
Loveland Pedestrian Crossing Imp.

CO14 Road Safety Audit

Sponsor

City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Greeley
City of Greeley
Larimer County
Larimer County
City of Greeley
City of Loveland
City of Loveland
Larimer County
CDOT Region 4
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Loveland
Larimer County
City of Loveland
City of Greeley
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
Weld County

City of Loveland
CDOT Region 4

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

B B P B P OB LS

2,250
1,000
774
1,693
126
53
267
906
464
1,689
425
396
2,871
285
463
500
450
427
1,556
831
389
481
240
420
155

Total Current Project Cost
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REVISED ENTRY

Title: §§g:°(gs4lg)azard Elimination Funding Source Funding Program ';Ler:’(;?:; ;lee‘tj FY24  FY25 FY26  FY27 FTYOZT‘ZZJ Fil:]tgi:]eg
Sponsor: Various Below Federal HSIP 3,840 5,972 5,606 3,597 3,525 - 18,700 -
STIP ID: SR46666 State SHF - 411 358 - 6 - 775 -
TIP ID: P-20 Local L 490 296 161 212 386 - 1,055 -
Type: Safety Improvements Local LOM 94 - 517 - - - 517 -
Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis Total 4,330 6,679 6,642 3,809 3,917 - 21,047 -
Description:  Summary of CDOT Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool in the North Front Range region. Pool projects include:

STIP ID Title Sponsor Total Current Project Cost

SR46666.060 US287 (College Ave) & Trilby Rd City of Fort Collins $2,250

SR46666.079 Lemay Ave & Drake Rd City of Fort Collins $ 1,000

SR46666.081 Timberline Rd and Carpenter (SH 392) City of Fort Collins $ 774

SR46666.085 Timberline Rd/Lincoln Ave/Mulberry St City of Fort Collins $ 1,693

SR46666.086 US 34 & WCR 17 Traffic Signal Upgrades City of Greeley $ 126

SR46666.087 US 85 Business & 8th Ave City of Greeley $ 53

SR46666.088 CR 38E & CR 73C Larimer County $ 267

SR46666.089 US 34 and Glade Road Larimer County $ 906

SR46666.092 Hwy 34 Business Intersection Improvements City of Greeley $ 464

SR46666.093 Backplate & dilemma Zone Detections City of Loveland $ 1,689

SR46666.094 Intersections (Ped) Improvements City of Loveland $ 425

SR46666.095 Guardrail and HFST Larimer County $ 396

SR46666.097 CO 392 & Weld CR 35 CDOT Region 4 $2,871

SR46666.099 City of Fort Collins Signal Upgrades (13 Locations) City of Fort Collins $ 674

SR46666.100 Pedestrian Intersection Imp. City of Fort Collins $1,389

SR46666.102 1st St & Washington Ave City of Loveland $ 450

SR46666.106 Bingham Hill Rd (CR 50E) Shoulders Larimer County $ 427

SR46666.107 14th & Taft Intersection City of Loveland $ 1,556

SR46666.108 11th Ave & 26th St Ped Safety Imp. City of Greeley $ 831

SR46666.111 CO 392 & WCR 43, WCR 17 & WCR 38-ICWS Weld County $ 240

SR46666.112 Loveland Pedestrian Crossing Imp. City of Loveland $ 420

SR46666.113 CO14 Road Safety Audit CDOT Region 4 $ 155

SR47020.037 Laporte Ave Improve Fishback-Sunset City of Fort Collins $ 55
Revision:

Combining project SR46666.109 with project SR46666.099, updating title to City of Fort Collins Signal Upgrades and increasing total project cost to $674K. Combining

project SR46666.101 and SR46666.110 with SR46666.100 and increasing Total project cost to $1,389K. Adding SR47020.037 with $55K. No change to pool totals.
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